The Village Mayor of the Village of Willowbrook be and is hereby authorized 

and directed to execute, on behalf of the Village, a proposal for the installation of sixteen (16) Parks 

signs and one (1) sign for Village Hall from Parvin-Clauss Sign Company at an estimated total cost 

not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Dollars 

($226,520.00).  A copy of said proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 3: The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on 

behalf of the Village, that certain Contract for the fabrication and installation of sixteen (16) Parks